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									To all interested parties

Subject: Explanation no. 2 to the questions submitted in the third round of preparatory market consultations:

Prolongation of deadline:

Our company hereby informs you that, following the explanation provided below, we are extending the deadline for submitting indicative price bids. The deadline is extended until 28.05.2023 23:59.

If your company has already submitted an indicative price bid and you consider it necessary to update it in light of the explanations provided below, we kindly request you to do so.

Reminder to all interested parties:
	
We would like to remind you, that in order to successfully finish the third round of this consultations, it is necessary (among other things) for you to fill the google form which you can find on the link below:

https://forms.gle/uza1j9uKUNijsqg37 

Our explanations: 

During the third round of preparatory market consultations, our company was asked the questions listed below. We are sending you our answers to them:

Question no. 1

"We are checking the amount vehicles for PKW and LKW. According to “AGREEMENT FOR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF IT SOLUTIONS” and also document “3. kolo - 3rd round - Priloha c. 2 - Annex no. 2 - Vozovy park – Fleet” we see different amount of vehicles of each type of PKW or LKW.”

Question:

Please can you state how many vehicles of each type (PKW, LKW) need to be equipped exactly.”

Answer no. 1

Current active number of vehicles is 140 LKW and 23 PKW, these will be installed at the beginning of the project, installation fee is specified at Line 111 ID P211 & line 112 ID 212 in the spread sheet PTK3 - Price_Nacenenie

Question no. 2

„According to 5.8 of “AGREEMENT FOR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF IT SOLUTIONS” and “3. kolo - 3rd round - Priloha c. 3 - Annex no. 3 - Nacenenie – Price” and “3rd round - Annex No. 1 - Scope of Work” we do not see exactly how many vehicles should be calculated exactly. The frame contract states 200 vehicles and the vehicle list states 125 vehicles. In addition the agreement 5.8 the document states additional 80 vehicles should be considered.

Question:

Please can you specify which total amount of vehicles (PKW, LKW) we have to calculate into the frame contract.“

Answer no. 2

Please calculate the total cost of units for the maximum number of 200 LKW and 30 PKW. This total cost of units should be included in the spread sheet PTK3 - Price_Nacenenie at line 115 / ID P215 Funkcionalita Modul Fleet Management (Functionality Fleet Management).
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